

ADOC RFP 2021-03
PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ISSUES MANAGEMENT
THE ADOC'S RESPONSE TO SUSPECTED ERRORS AND
REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATION

1. Is the proposal correct in that the ADOC is specifying that all potential activities under Section 3.2(a) in its entirety reflect services that would be provided under a firm, fixed monthly cost vs. as needed/appropriate at a firm, fixed hourly rate?

RESPONSE: Yes, for purposes of this RFP.

- a. We believe this may be specified under a firm, fixed monthly cost in error as the services/needs described in Section 3.2(a) may be need to completed in support of services/needs described in Sections 3.2(b) – 3.2(g).
2. Is the proposal correct in that the ADOC is specifying that all potential activities under Section 3.3 in its entirety reflect services that would be provided under a firm, fixed monthly cost vs. as needed/appropriate at a firm, fixed hourly rate?

RESPONSE: Yes, for purposes of this RFP.

- a. We believe this may be specified under a firm, fixed monthly cost in error as the services/needs described in Section 3.3 may be need to completed in support of services/needs described in Section 3.1(a)-3.1(d), Section 3.2(b), Section 3.2(d), and Section 3.2(f[3] – [4]).
3. Is the proposal correct in that the ADOC is specifying that all potential activities under Section 3.4 in its entirety reflect services that would be provided under a firm, fixed hourly rate vs a firm, fixed monthly cost?

RESPONSE: Yes, for purposes of this RFP.